Series of 2022 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE WORK AND FINANCIAL PLAN OF THE LOCAL 
COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN AND LOCAL COMMITTEE ON 
ANTI-TRAFFICKING AND VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN AND THEIR CHILDREN 
(LCAT-VAWC) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023 IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION 
TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS AND 83/100 (P 
2,028,150.83) 

Sponsored by: Coun. Thelmaflor A. Espejo 
Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations 

WHEREAS, submitted to this August Body is the proposed Work and 
Financial Plan for CY 2023 of the Local Council for the Protection of Children

[...]

Committee on Social Welfare and Women and Children Protection, hereby 
approves the work and financial plan of the Local Council for the Protection of 
Children and Local Committee on Anti-Trafficking and Violence Against Women 
and their Children (LCAT-VAWC) for Calendar Year 2023 in the total amount of 
two million twenty eight thousand one hundred fifty pesos and 83/100 (P 
2,028,150.83); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all 
concerned offices and agencies for their information and appropriate action; 

CARRIED. 

CERTIFIED to have been duly 
ADOPTED on the above-
mentioned date and place: 

VICTOR SA'O S.